

## CITY OF LESLIE

**602 W. Bellevue• P.O. Box 496 • Leslie, MI 49251-0496** Phone: 517-589-8236 • Fax: 517-878-6868 • Web Site: www.cityofleslie.org

## **Adopt-a-Flowerbed Application**

Adopt-a-Flowerbed is an effort to encourage community involvement in the enhancement of public parks and facilities. This program is a volunteer-based activity where area volunteer groups "adopt" a flowerbed within the City of Leslie. The adoptive group is responsible for maintaining the selected bed with direction and oversight from the Leslie Downtown District Authority.

I have read the guidelines and agree to perform the duties listed under the volunteer's responsibilities section. Responsibilities include weeding, dead-heading and general aesthetic maintenance of flowerbed. (See guidelines for a complete list of responsibilities)

I have read the City of Leslie Volunteer Release of Liability form and agree to the terms and conditions set forth in the waiver.

It is the intent of this agreement to provide quality, attractive flowerbeds to enhance the beauty of our community. If at any time the Leslie Downtown District Authority deems the flowerbed or planter is unsightly, contact will be made with the individual adopter or group team leader. Any time you need assistance or have problems meeting the maintenance schedule, please call the City of Leslie for support at 517.589.8236.

Thank you for volunteering your time and effort!

Signature of Volunteer/Sponsor

THIS FLOWERBED HAS BEEN ADOPTED BY:

Wording on Sign (recognizing individual/group, 22 characters or less)

Address

Email Address

Phone(s)

Send completed form by e-mail to <u>clerk@cityofleslie.org</u> OR send by fax to 517.878.6868 OR mail to: City of Leslie, PO Box 496 Leslie, MI 49251.